STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON <u>TUESDAY</u>, JANUARY 18, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: MOTION: ____ SECOND: ____

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

1.

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 2022-

WE HAVE CONSIDERED THE MATTER OF A LIQUOR LICENSE REQUEST BY SPEEDWAY, LLC FOR STORE #3698, LOCATED AT 990 E BROAD ST., ELYRIA AND THE CITY OF ELYRIA DOES NOT REQUEST A HEARING.

2.

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 2022-

WE HAVE CONSIDERED THE MATTER OF A LIQUOR LICENSE REQUEST BY SPEEDWAY, LLC FOR STORE #8556, LOCATED AT 895 LORAIN BLVD., ELYRIA AND THE CITY OF ELYRIA DOES NOT REQUEST A HEARING.

3. <u>COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 2022-</u> WE HAVE CONSIDERED THE MATTER OF A LIQUOR LICENSE REQUEST BY SPEEDWAY, LLC FOR STORE #3379, LOCATED AT 710 GRISWOLD., ELYRIA AND THE CITY OF ELYRIA DOES NOT REQUEST A HEARING.

4. <u>COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 2022-</u> WE HAVE CONSIDERED THE MATTER OF A LIQUOR LICENSE REQUEST BY AL LALIM TEMPLE #0223 GRENADIER CLUB TO BE TRANSFERRED TO 1519 WEST AVE. FRATERNITY, LLC, DBA 1519 CLUB, LOCATED AT 1519 WEST AVE., ELYRIA AND THE CITY OF ELYRIA DOES NOT REQUEST A HEARING.

RESOLUTIONS ~ FIRST READINGS:

5. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2021-</u> A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

ORDINANCE ~ FIRST READINGS:

6. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-</u> AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ISSUE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS TO DEVELOP A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND PERFORM A PLANNING AND ZONING CODE UPDATE FOR THE CITY OF ELYRIA.

7. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-</u> AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A HOUSING REVOLVING LOAN FUND ADMINISTRATION AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO, DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AGENCY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

8. ORDINANCE NO. 2021-AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC, FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LEGAL SERVICES.